

Media Release #5

Dublin 2019 - An Irish Worldcon Dublin, Ireland August 15-19, 2019 press@dublin2019.com

Wednesday, March 21, 2018

Dublin 2019 introduces new Family Membership Plan

Dublin 2019: An Irish Worldcon has announced a new family plan for those members who are attending with members of their family. If you sign up for a family plan you will receive 10% off the total costs for the included memberships. This new plan can be used in conjunction with the recently announced Instalment Plan as long as the Family Plan is set up first.

The Dublin 2019 Family Plan enables fans to bring their whole family with them and save 10% on the total costs of memberships. A family plan will consist of 2 "Major" and at least 2 "Minor" Individuals. A "Major" membership is an individual born on or before 15 August 2001 (18+ on the first day of the convention). "Minor" memberships are individuals born between 16 August 2001 and 15 August 2013 (ages 6-17 on the first day of the convention). There is also a single parent variation. Details can be found on the website.

Under the Plan, you first buy a Supporting Membership and then fill in the Dublin 2019 Family Plan Request form. The registration team will then be in touch with your membership invoice. The charge for your family plan will be frozen at the time your application is received, accepted, and calculated. If you have not chosen to apply for the instalment plan we will issue an invoice for the balance which you will have 30 days to pay. If that lapses without payment, then you will need to start the process over again, and costs will be calculated from the date of new application.

With the Attending Membership rates rising at 00:01 hours Dublin time on April 3, 2018, this is an ideal time to consider a Family Membership Plan and ensure that you and your family can attend Dublin 2019 at the current cost.

Full terms and conditions for the Dublin 2019 Family Plan can be found at <u>www.dublin2019.com/family-plan/</u>. All classes of Dublin 2019 membership are also available for immediate purchase through the Dublin 2019 website at <u>www.dublin2019.com/join-us/</u>. Full information on membership classes and terms can also be found at <u>www.dublin2019.com/join-us/</u>.

ENDS

The World Science Fiction Convention (Worldcon) is a five-day event that has been held annually since 1939 (apart from a four-year break during the Second World War). Dublin 2019 is the Worldcon's first visit to the Republic of Ireland and the eleventh visit to Europe as a whole. For more information, see www.dublin2019.com.

"World Science Fiction Society", "WSFS", "World Science Fiction Convention", "Worldcon", "NASFiC" "Hugo Award", the Hugo Award Logo, and the distinctive design of the Hugo Award Trophy Rocket are service marks of the World Science Fiction Society, an unincorporated literary society.